170
Internet: www.schaevitz.com North America Tel: 800/745-8008
Document Fax Back: 916/431-6541 Europe Tel: (01753) 537622
Digitally Compensated Pressure Transducer
PS10,000 Series
Features
❏ IP65, NEMA 4X
❏ 5 psi to 10,000 psi pressure range F.S.

Only
173
How to Order
Specify by input/output, cable/connector, pressure port,
pressure range, and unit of measure.
Cable/Connector Model Number Code: PS10, 0 000
Input/Output
6 – 0 to 5 V output (10-32 VDC supply)
7– 0 to 10 V output (13-32 VDC supply)
8 – 4 to 20 mA output (10-32 VDC supply)
Pressure Range
(Enter full scale pressure range without units)
psi 0 to 5; 15; 30; 50; 100; 250; 500; 1000; 2500;
5000; 10,000
bar 0 to 0.35; 1; 1.6; 2; 2.5; 4; 6; 7; 10; 15; 16; 25;
35; 40; 60; 70; 100; 175; 205; 250; 350; 400; 700
Pressure Port
2 – 1/4 in BSP male
4 – 7/16 in 20 UNF male
5 – 1/4 in 18 NPT male
Cable/Connector
1 – Cable output
3 – Connector output
Pressure Reference
A: Absolute
S: Sealed gauge
V: Vented gauge
Unit
B: bar
P: psi
Reference Pressures:
• 0 to 5 psi (0.35 bar) available in Vented Gauge only.
• 0 to 15 to 250 psi (1 to 25 bar) available in Absolute
and Vented Gauge only.
• 0 to 500 to 10,000 psi (35 to 700 bar) available in
Sealed Gauge only.
PS10,000 Series
Pressure Ranges: 0-5 to 0-10,000 psi
(0-0.35 to 0-700 bar)
Accuracy: ≤±0.05% F.R.O.
Wiring
PS10,000 models, when correctly installed, are CE certified to comply
with the EMC Directive 89/336/EEC Generic Standards for Residential,
Commercial, Light Industrial and Industrial Environments.
Mating Connectors: PT06A-10-6S (SR)
Sold Separately General Applications (stock item)
B�
Yel
C�
Blue
Output (+)
Output (-)
A�
Red
D�
Wht
Excitation (+)
Excitation (-)
E
Do not connect Pin C and D togther�
Pin "E" Factory use only - do not connect
V
Meter
Output Voltage Monitor
10-32 VDC�
Power Supply
Output voltage range: 0 -5 VDC